# 7742239

## CH \$240.0

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surface America, Inc.		11/06/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dodge Delaware Inc.
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	103 Springer Building
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77422392	ECOTRAIL
Registration Number:	2716615	PLAYPOUR
Registration Number:	2853889	TUFFROLL
Registration Number:	2856059	DURATILE
Registration Number:	2856060	DURAPAVER
Registration Number:	2856061	EVERTOP
Registration Number:	2916116	AMERITILE
Registration Number:	3026669	ELASTOFLOOR
Registration Number:	2960753	ATURF ATHLETIC SURFACING SYNTHETIC TECHNOLOGY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0875

900120166

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,mruffin@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Cooney-Porter

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332957US29
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Cooney-Porter
Signature:	/KCP/
Date:	11/06/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=332957US#page1.tif source=332957US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0876

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Surface America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New York, whose address is 505 Aero Drive, Cheektowaga, Pennsylvania 14225 (hereinafter AAssignor≅), is the owner of the trademarks, U.S. Application, and U.S. Registrations identified in Appendix A to this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Dodge Delaware Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter AAssignee≅), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said trademarks, U.S. Application, and U.S. Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, U.S. Application, and U.S. Registrations identified in Appendix A, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, and the portion of the business appurtenant thereto, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks and trademark registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assig to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this	nor has caused its name to be signed and its seal day of NOJEMBER, 2008.
	SURFACE AMERICA, INC.
Signature:	Vil Must
Name:	PETER N. SAITIS
Title/Position:	CFU/TREASURER
Date:	116/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0877

## APPENDIX A

Mark	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Filing Date
ECOTRAIL	77/422,392	March 14, 2008
PLAYPOUR	2,716,615	May 13, 2003
TUFFROLL	2,853,889	June 15, 2004
DURATILE	2,856,059	June 22, 2004
DURAPAVER	2,856,060	June 22, 2004
EVERTOP	2,856,061	June 22, 2004
AMERITILE	2,916,116	January 4, 2005
ELASTOFLOOR	3,026,669	December 13, 2005
ATURF ATHLETIC	2,960,753	June 7, 2005
SURFACINGSYNTHETIC		
TECHNOLOGY & Design		

I:\ATTY\KCP\ECORE INTERNATIONAL\282458-332957US-ASSIGN SA TO DODGE DEL.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/06/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0878